

WPSS No. 112 of 2021

**Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.**

Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Narayan Dutt, Brief Holder for the State.

When this matter was called on the earlier round, none was present for the petitioner and in the revised call, still there is none to argue, though, Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate, says that the arguing counsel is some senior counsel.

List this matter tomorrow after fresh cases.

**(Ravindra Maithani,J.)**

13.01.2021

Jitendra