

WPSS No. 112 of 2021

**Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.**

Mr. Arvind Vashishtha, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. M.C. Pant and Mr. D.S. Mehta, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. C.S. Rawat, Addl. C.S.C. for the State/respondent nos. 1, 2 & 8.

Mr. B.D. Kandpal, Advocate for respondent no.3.

Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Pankaj Chaturvedi, Advocate for respondent nos. 4, 5, 6 & 7.

Heard.

The controversy involved in this writ petition is with regard to quota in feeding cadres. It is stated that its related controversy is already pending in WPSS No. 1045 of 2020.

Today, a statement is being made by both of the parties that the WPSS No. 1045 of 2020 was listed today, which is now being adjourned for hearing after vacation.

List this matter along with WPSS No. 1045 of 2020 immediately after winter vacations.

In the meanwhile, respondents may file counter affidavit in this writ petition.

**(Ravindra Maithani, J.)**

14.01.2021

Nahid