

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No.1045 of 2020  With  WPSS No.112 of 2021  <b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b>  Mr. Arvind Vashistha, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate, for the petitioner.  Mr. P.C. Bisht, Additional CSC, for the State of Uttarakhand.  Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Pankaj Chaturvedi, Advocate, for the respondent No.4.  Mr. N.S. Pundir, Advocate, for the respondent.  Mr. B.D. Kandpal, Advocate, for the respondent No.3</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel for the respondent No.4, prays for and is granted ten days' time by way of a last opportunity to file his counter affidavit to the amended writ petition.</p> <p>If so advised, the State may also file its counter affidavit to the writ petition within the aforesaid period.</p> <p>List this writ petition in the week commencing 06.12.2021.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</b>  22.11.2021</p> <p>NR/</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--