

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No.112 of 2021 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. P.C. Bisht, Addl. C.S.C. for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>The respondents had filed a recall application seeking partial recall of the order of 18.02.2022 limited to the extent that where the direction was issued for depositing the cost of Rs.20,000/- after deducting the same from the salary of the Secretary of the Department, the said order is modified. The said cost would be deposited by the State and the same would not be deducted from the salary of the Secretary of the Department. Accordingly, the said order would stand modify to that extent.</p> <p>Recall Appl. No.08 of 2022 would stand disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 04.03.2022</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--