

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS 112/2021 With WPSS 1045/2020 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate, for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. P.C. Bisht, Additional CSC, for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>Mr. B.D. Kandpal, Advocate, and Mr. N.S. Pundir, Advocate, for the respondent no. 3/Commission.</p> <p>Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Pankaj Chaturvedi, Advocate for the private respondents.</p> <p>At the request of Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, list on 16.9.2022 at 2 PM.</p> <p>In the meantime, no promotion shall be made to the post of ARTO and promotions already made to the said post shall be subject to final outcome of the writ petition.</p> <p>Interim relief application (IA/1/2021) stands disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 30.8.2022</p> <p>Pr</p>

--	--	--	--