

WPSS No.112 of 2021

WPSS No. 1045 of 2020

**Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.**

Mr. M.C. Pant and Mr. B.S. Adhikari,  
Advocates for the petitioners.

Mr. P.C. Bisht, Additional C.S.C. for  
the State.

Ms. Menka Tripathi, Advocate for the  
respondent no.3.

Arguments heard, but not concluded.

List this matter on 18.07.2023 after  
fresh cases.

Interim order, if any, is extended till  
the next date of listing.

**(Ravindra Maithani, J.)**

05.07.2023