

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No. 112 of 2021 With WPSS No. 1045 of 2020</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. M.C. Pant, learned counsel for the petitioners (appeared through video conferencing).</p> <p>2. Mr. P.C. Bisht, learned Additional C.S.C. for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Ms. Menka Tripathi, learned counsel alongwith Mr. Ashish Joshi, learned counsel for the respondent no.3 (appeared through video conferencing).</p> <p>4. Let the counter affidavit be filed within three weeks.</p> <p>5. List on 21.09.2023, after fresh cases.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 24.08.2023</p> <p>PN/-</p>