

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p><u>WPSS No.112 of 2021</u> <u>WPSS No.1045 of 2020</u></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate for the petitioners in WPSS No.112 of 2021.</p> <p>Mr. B.S. Adhikari, Advocate for the petitioners in WPSS No.1045 of 2020.</p> <p>Mr. D.S. Patni, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, Advocate for the respondent nos. 4, 5, 9, 12, 13 and 14.</p> <p>Ms. Menka Tripathi, Advocate for the respondent no.3 in WPSS No. 112 of 2021.</p> <p>Mr. Shobhit Joshi, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Ashish Joshi, Advocate for the respondent no.3 in WPSS No.1045 of 2020.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the parties would submit that they would like to file brief submission of their arguments before the arguments commence now.</p> <p>Let it be so done within 10 days.</p> <p>The entire submission need not be given in writing. As far as the Court is concerned, learned counsel for the parties may give points on which they would like to demonstrate during the course of their arguments.</p> <p>It may, perhaps, not exceed to more than two pages.</p> <p>List this matter for final arguments on 01.12.2023.</p> <p>Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani J.) 02.11.2023</p> <p>RV</p>

--	--	--	--