

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="699 371 981 427"><u>WPSS No. 112 of 2021</u> <u>WPSS No. 1045 of 2020</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 432 1246 468"><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="699 504 1485 584">Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p data-bbox="699 616 1485 696">Mr. Narain Dutt, Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="699 728 1485 853">Mr. Shobhit Joshi, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Ashish Joshi, Advocate for the respondent no. 3.</p> <p data-bbox="699 884 1485 1010">Ms. Menka Tripathi, Advocate for the respondent no. 5, through video conferencing.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1041 1485 1279">Learned counsel for the petitioners would submit that some quota has been fixed for different streams of promotion and now posts have been increased, therefore, the petitioners may be accommodated on the increased posts.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1310 1485 1391">Learned counsel for the respondent no. 3 seeks time to get instruction.</p> <p data-bbox="794 1422 1142 1458">List on 22.04.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="1054 1556 1485 1624" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ravindra Maithani J.)</b> 19.02.2025</p> <p data-bbox="699 1624 783 1648">Avneet/</p>