

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-78			<p data-bbox="699 371 959 405"><u>WPSS No.112 of 2021</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 959 439"><u>WPSS No.1045 of 2020</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 439 1246 472"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 506 1485 584">Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate for the petitioners in WPSS No.112 of 2021.</p> <p data-bbox="699 618 1485 696">Mr. B.S. Adhikari, Advocate for the petitioners in WPSS No.1045 of 2020.</p> <p data-bbox="699 730 1485 808">Mr. Narein Dutt, Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="699 842 1485 920">Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, Advocate for the private respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="699 954 1485 1077">Ms. Menika Tripathi, Advocate for the respondent no.3 in WPSS No.112 of 2021, through video conferencing.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1111 1485 1234">Mr. Shubhash Upadhyay, Advocate for the respondent no.5, through video conferencing.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1267 1485 1346">Mr. Ashish Joshi, Advocate for the respondent no.3 in WPSS No.1045 of 2020.</p> <p data-bbox="794 1379 1350 1413">List this matter on 16.06.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1447 1485 1525">Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1559 1485 1637">Urgency Application, IA No.14 of 2025, stands disposed of, accordingly.</p> <p data-bbox="1054 1727 1485 1760" style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1198 1760 1334 1794" style="text-align: right;">15.05.2025</p> <p data-bbox="699 1794 730 1816">RV</p>