

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-46			<p data-bbox="699 371 959 403"><u>WPSS No.112 of 2021</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 403 959 432"><u>WPSS No.1045 of 2020</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 432 1246 465"><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="699 504 1485 622">Mr. M.C. Pant (through video conferencing) and Mr. B.S. Adhikari, Advocates for the petitioners.</p> <p data-bbox="699 651 1485 725">Mr. Narayan Dutt, Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="699 757 1485 831">Ms. Menka Tripathi, Advocate for the respondent no.3, in WPSS No.112 of 2021.</p> <p data-bbox="699 862 1485 981">Mr. Ashish Joshi, Advocate for the respondent no.3, through video conferencing in WPSS No.1045 of 2020.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1012 1485 1131">Mr. Ayush Pokhriyal, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Abhijay Negi, Advocate for the respondent no.7.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1162 1485 1317">Mr. Karmanya Pandey, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, Advocate for the respondent nos. 4, 5, 9, 12, 13 and 14.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1348 1485 1422">Mr. Shobhit Saharia, Advocate for the impleaders.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1453 1485 1572">At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 31.07.2025, just after fresh cases, for final hearing.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1603 1485 1677">Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p data-bbox="1054 1760 1485 1794"><b>(Ravindra Maithani J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1195 1798 1334 1827">29.07.2025</p> <p data-bbox="699 1827 730 1856">RV</p>