

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
D-31			<p><u>WPSS No.112 of 2021</u>  <u>With</u>  <u>WPSS No.1045 of 2020</u></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate for the petitioners.  Mr. K.N. Joshi, Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Menka Tripathi, Advocate for respondent no.3 in WPSS No.12 of 2021.</p> <p>Mr. Abhijay Negi (through video conferencing) and Ms. Snigdha Tiwari, Advocate for respondent no.7 in WPSS No.112 of 2021.</p> <p>Mr. Shobhit Saharia, Advocate for respondent no.1 in WPSS No.1045 of 2020.</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Joshi, Advocate for respondent no.3 in WPSS No.1045 of 2020.</p> <p>Mr. Karmanya Pandey, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, Advocate for respondent nos.4 to 10 in WPSS No.1045 of 2020.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent no.7 in WPSS No.112 of 2021 would submit that he needs to file a supplementary counter affidavit.</p> <p>This is strange. During the course of arguments earlier also, an affidavit was filed by the respondent no.7, still it proposed.</p> <p>Let it be so filed within two weeks.</p> <p>Next three days, response if any, may be filed.</p> <p>List on 02.01.2026.</p> <p>Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ravindra Maithani, J.)</b> 18.12.2025</p> <p>Sanjay</p>