

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
D-73			<p><u>WPSS No.112 of 2021</u> <u>With</u> <u>IA No.17 of 2025</u> <u>IA No.19 of 2025</u> <u>With</u> <u>WPSS No.1045 of 2020</u></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. S.R. Singh, Senior Advocate (through video conferencing) assisted by Mr. M.C. Pant (through video conferencing) and Mr. D.S. Mehta, Advocates for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. K.N. Joshi, Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Menka Tripathi, Advocate for respondent no.3 in WPSS No.112 of 2021.</p> <p>Mr. Abhijay Negi, Advocate for respondent no.7 appeared through video conferencing in WPSS No.112 of 2021.</p> <p>Mr. Shobhit Saharia, Advocate for respondent no.1 in WPSS No.1045 of 2020.</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Joshi, Advocate for respondent no.3 appeared through video conferencing in WPSS No.1045 of 2020.</p> <p>Mr. Karmanya Pandey, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, Advocate for respondent nos.4 to 10 in WPSS No.1045 of 2020.</p> <p>Rejoinder affidavit, filed on behalf of petitioners in WPSS No.112 of 2021, is taken on record. IA No.17 of 2025, stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p>Supplementary rejoinder affidavit, filed on behalf of petitioners in WPSS No.112 of 2021, is taken on record. IA No.19 of 2025, stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p>Arguments heard.</p> <p>Judgment reserved.</p> <p>Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani, J.) 02.01.2026</p> <p>Sanjay</p>