

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-02			<p data-bbox="699 371 959 398"><u>WPSS No.112 of 2021</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1246 439"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 477 1485 555">Mr. M.S. Pant, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p data-bbox="699 589 1485 667">Mr. Narayan Dutt, Standing Counsel for the State/respondent nos. 1, 2 and 8.</p> <p data-bbox="699 701 1485 819">Mr. Pankaj Chaturvedi and Mr. Karmanya Pandey, Advocates for the respondent nos. 4, 5, and 9 to 14.</p> <p data-bbox="699 853 1485 931">Mr. Karmanya Pandey, Advocate for the respondent no.6.</p> <p data-bbox="699 965 1485 1043">Ms. Menka Tripathi, Advocate for the respondent no.3.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1077 1485 1196">Mr. Priyansh Mittal, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Abhijay Negi, Advocate for the respondent no.7.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1229 1485 1514">This matter was heard finally, but, in the meantime, it was noted that the position with regard to the pleadings was not clear. Therefore, an order was passed on 09.02.2026. In fact, this writ petition is being heard along with WPSS No.1045 of 2020.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1547 1485 1626">It is submitted that pleadings are now complete.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1659 1485 1738">List this matter on 08.05.2026, along with WPSS No.1045 of 2020.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1771 1485 1850">Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p data-bbox="1054 1995 1485 2029" style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1198 2033 1334 2063" style="text-align: right;">17.04.2026</p> <p data-bbox="699 2063 735 2085">RV</p>

--	--	--	--